

SLP(C)No. 13383 OF 2001

ITEM No.15

Court No. 2

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13383/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2001 in LPA 177/01  
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi.)

AJAY METACHEM LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER ,RANCHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for intervention )

Date : 04/09/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. SK Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

Adjourned for two weeks in view of the letter  
circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar