

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13383/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2001 in LPA 177/01  
of The High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

AJAY METACHEM LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER ,RANCHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. S K Dholakia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Arup Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S K Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Applicant (s) in Mr. Dinesh Mohan Sinha, Adv.  
intervention appln. Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Special leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Additional documents,  
if any, be filed within six weeks. Original Record need  
not be called for.

Interim order to continue.

Application for intervention shall be considered  
at the time of hearing of the appeal.